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Airbus Amber 

Airbus Amber 

Orders, Deliveries, In Operation Air Power by Country - Worldwide

Country Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr

Algeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 5

Angola 12 12 2 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 5

Botswana 2 2 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 5

Burkina Faso 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Cameroon 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Cape Verde 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Congo 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Egypt 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24

Gabon 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3

Ghana 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

Ivory Coast 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Leshoto 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2

Madagascar 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Mali 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1

Mauritania 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Morocco 0 0 0 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 5

Senegal 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5

South Africa* 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3

R.Dec.Congo 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Zimbabwe 13 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 2

42 42 16 15 15 16 43 43 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 73

Bangladesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Brunei 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3

India 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 16 16

Indonesia 129 126 46 43 39 13 11 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 177 71

Malaysia 0 0 0 8 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 11

Nepal 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Philippines 8 2 2 1 1 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 10 9

Singapore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6

South Korea 2 2 1 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 29

Thailand 19 18 17 4 4 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 25 24

Vietnam 6 6 5 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 8

Australia 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10

Kiribati 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Papua Nueva Guinea 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1

Tonga 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

169 159 76 84 80 51 86 44 44 0 0 0 18 17 17 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 363 305 193

Kazakhstan 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 13 13

Uzbekistan 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 17

Austria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 15

Belgium 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 7

Czech Rep. 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6

Finland 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

France 8 8 5 28 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 13 13 50 25 25 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 113 74 70

Germany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 53 52 52 201 143 141 21 0 0 0 0 0 279 199 193

Ireland 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5

Italy 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 96 95 15 0 0 0 0 0 135 96 97

Luxembourg 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Malta 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0

NATO - MMF* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 9

Poland 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 16

Portugal 26 26 0 0 0 0 12 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 12

Serbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Spain 92 92 22 34 34 23 48 14 14 0 0 0 3 2 2 27 14 14 118 73 70 12 0 0 9 0 0 343 229 145

Sweden 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0

Switzerland 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0

Turkey 2 2 0 61 61 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 73 68

UK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 14 22 22 22 159 159 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 195 195

140 140 31 125 125 110 91 57 56 4 4 0 44 38 38 170 131 131 633 486 480 60 0 0 9 0 0 1276 981 846

Afghanistan 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Jordan 4 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2

Oman 0 0 0 2 2 2 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 22

Qatar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24

Pakistan 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4

Kuwait 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 23 23

Saudi Arabia 0 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 10 6 6 0 0 0 72 72 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 86 81

United Arab Emirates 4 4 0 7 7 4 5 5 7 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 16

Yemen 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

8 8 1 18 18 12 19 19 19 0 0 0 15 11 11 0 0 0 136 131 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 187 173

Canada 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 15 15 2 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 18 17

USA 50 50 42 28 28 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 78 73

51 51 42 28 28 31 16 15 15 2 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 96 90

Argentina 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8

Bolivia 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5

Brazil 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 15

Chile 17 17 6 4 4 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 12

Colombia 11 11 7 4 4 5 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 18

Costa Rica 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Dominican Rep 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3

Ecuador 2 2 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9

Mexico 10 10 2 7 7 8 14 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 24

Nicaragua 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0

Panama 6 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 3

Paraguay 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5

Peru 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Suriname 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Uruguay 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3

Venezuela 11 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 2

91 91 46 20 20 20 41 41 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 152 107

Company Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr

Stellwagen 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Customer Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr Ord Del Opr

Undisclosed 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 4

42 42 16 15 15 16 43 43 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 73

Asia & Pacific 169 159 76 84 80 51 86 44 44 0 0 0 18 17 17 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 363 305 193

CIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 17

Europe 140 140 31 125 125 110 91 57 56 4 4 0 44 38 38 170 131 131 633 486 480 60 0 0 9 0 0 1276 981 846

Middle East & North Africa 8 8 1 18 18 12 19 19 19 0 0 0 15 11 11 0 0 0 136 131 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 187 173

North America 51 51 42 28 28 31 16 15 15 2 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 96 90

91 91 46 20 20 20 41 41 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 152 107

Lessor 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 4

Countries 81 Customers 165 Current Operators 501 491 212 290 286 240 329 241 238 6 6 2 85 66 66 178 137 137 769 617 610 60 0 0 9 0 0 2227 1844 1505

(1) Ord = Orders, Del =Deliveries, Opr = In Operation (including Modernizations, Upgrades & secondhand aircraft); (3)  Nations involved in the MMF programme: Germany, Netherlands, Belgium, Norway, Luxembourg, Czech Republic

(2) Bophuthatswana and Transkey aircraft orders are included in South Africa. Both independent states were reincorporated into South Africa in 1994. (4)  Canada order includes one aircraft in VIP cabin configuration. Not considered as it is not a tanker aircraft.

(5) EF figures include all orders and deliveries for the EF Consortium and not only those related to Airbus Defence and Space.
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Summary to 31st December 2025
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MRTT'S
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2227

UAV'S

69

72 137 617 1844

610 1505

Number of Customers 153 12 10 10 165

690 68 137

Total Deliveries 1018

Total In Operation

9 126

Number of Countries 72 11 10 10 81

Number of Current Operators 115 10 10
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C212 CN235 C295 A310 A330 A400M
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Total Deliveries 491 286
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Middle East & North Africa Total a/c
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